An Equal Opportunity Employer

, a



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Feb. 21, 1975

Mr. Robert G. Hansen, Admr. City Hall Madison, Minnesota 56256

Re: Docket Number A-2735 Ordinance Number 201

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

20

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

A legible copy of the above Ordinance has not been received in the Office of the Secretary of State, as required. Please mail in the enclosed envelope.

SECRETARY OF STATE

Phone: 296-2428

2114

CERTIFICATE

I, Robert Hansen, City Clerk of the City of Madison, Minnesota, hereby certify.

1. That Ordinance No. 201, which the annexed is a copy, was duly adopted by the council of the city of Madison on February 3, 1975.

2. That the consent of the Township of Madison, a copy of which is hereto annexed, was duly signed and filed in the office of the undersigned on November 27,1974.

And the second se

Dated February 13th ,1975. X Mahar H. Mansen City Clerk

madicon

PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 201 ORDINANCE ANNEXING ADJOINING LANDS

The City Council of the City of Madison does ordain:

Section 1: That the following described land adjoining the limits of the City of Madison, located in the County of Lac qui Parle, State of Minnesota, is hereby added to, taken into and made a part of the City of Madison, to-wit:

> The West 355 feet of Lot Ten (10) in Evergreen Addition to Madison, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds of said County, said land being situated in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE4SW4) of Section Twenty-One (21), Township One Hundred Eighteen North (118N) of Range Forty-Four (44) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Minnesota, together with that part of the City of Madison street dedicated as Park Avenue and the Madison Township road right of way located between said Lot Ten (10) and the present corporate limits of the City of Madison,

Section 2: That on the taking effect of this ordinance the corporate limits and boundary lines of the City of Madison shall be and are extended to include said tracts of land.

Section 3: This ordinance shall be in full force thirty days from and after its passage.

s/Wallace V. Saldin President of the Council

s/Walter H. Abraham Mayor

Attest: S/Robert G. Hansen City Clerk

Adopted Feb.3rd 1975

7 27714 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 3 - 1975

Ger Anderen Shows Secretary of State